

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION IV-A SCHOOLS DIVISION OF QUEZON PROVINCE

May 4, 2021

OFFICE MEMORANDUM OM No. 034, s. 2021

DELIBERATION FOR THE PUBLIC SCHOOLS DISTRICT SUPERVISOR (PSDS) POSITION IN SDO QUEZON

TO: OIC Assistant Schools Division Superintendents HRMPSB Members Technical Working Group

- 1. In reference with DM 225, s.2021, Conduct of Open Ranking Procedure, Behavioral Event Interview and Written Examination of Applicants for the Position of Public Schools District Supervisor, please be informed that the Human Resource Merit Promotion and Selection Board will have its deliberation for the final list of applicants for the position of Public Schools District Supervisor on May 5, 2021 at 2:30PM via Google Meet, the link for which will be sent via PSB Messenger group chat.
- 2. All participants are advised to join the link 30 minutes before the designated schedule.
- Expenses relative to the said meeting are chargeable against local fund subject to usual accounting and auditing procedures.
- 4. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Officer-In-Charge
Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

asdsgtm05/04/2021

DEPEDQUEZON-TM-SDS-04-010-003



"Creating Possibilities, Inspiring Innovations"

Address: Sitio Fori, Brgy. Talipan, Pagbilao, Quezon

Trunkline #: (042) 784-0366, (042) 784-0164, (042) 784-0391, (042) 784-0321

Email Address: quezon@deped.gov.ph Website: www.depedquezon.com.ph

